

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000320	KIT - INCIDENT BASE MAINTENANCE	\$648.56	000014	BAR - WRECKING, 5/8" DIAMETER, 18"	1	EA	\$8.00	\$8.00
			000016	AXE - HATCHET, W/SHEATH	1	EA	\$33.11	\$33.11
			000071	TAPE - DUCT, 2" X 60 YD	2	RO	\$7.17	\$14.34
			000222	TAPE - FILAMENT, 1" X 60 YD	2	RO	\$4.57	\$9.14
			000248	PLIERS - SLIP JOINT 8" LONG	1	EA	\$8.28	\$8.28
			000267	RIBBON - FLAGGING,HAZARDS,1" WIDE	6	RO	\$2.76	\$16.56
			000278	RIBBON - FLAGGING, YELLOW, 1" WIDE	6	RO	\$1.12	\$6.72
			000315	WRAP - STRETCH, 2" - 5", DISPOSABLE	1	RO	\$6.19	\$6.19
			000321	HAMMER - CLAW, 16 OZ	1	EA	\$10.06	\$10.06
			000322	HAMMER - BLACKSMITH, 3-5 LBS (1.35KG - 2.25KG)	2	EA	\$27.55	\$55.10
			000324	WRENCH - ADJUSTABLE, 12"	2	EA	\$16.28	\$32.56
			000325	PLIERS - LINEMAN, 6"	1	EA	\$15.15	\$15.15
			000329	NAILS - 10 D, 3"	1	PG	\$9.63	\$9.63
			000332	WRENCH - ADJUSTABLE, 6"	2	EA	\$15.56	\$31.12
			000333	WRENCH - BUNG	1	EA	\$43.72	\$43.72
			000382	SAW - CAMP	1	EA	\$12.11	\$12.11
			000475	GLASSES - SAFETY, CLEAR	2	PR	\$3.93	\$7.86
			000564	FUNNEL - 1 QT (.9L), W/STRAINER	1	EA	\$7.39	\$7.39
			000573	SQUARE - QUICK, 6"	1	EA	\$5.61	\$5.61
			000575	PLIERS - W/CUTTER, 7"	1	EA	\$17.61	\$17.61
000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	100	EA	\$0.04	\$4.00			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000320	KIT - INCIDENT BASE MAINTENANCE	\$648.56	000619	TAPE - ELECTRICAL, PLASTIC, 3/4" X 36 YD	2	RO	\$4.32	\$8.64
			000747	SCREWS - DRYWALL, 2 1/2"	1	LB	\$6.56	\$6.56
			000748	SCREWS - DRYWALL, 1 5/8"	1	LB	\$7.95	\$7.95
			000898	TAPE - MEASURING, 100'	1	EA	\$24.17	\$24.17
			000939	KNIFE - RAZOR, RETRACTABLE BLADE	6	EA	\$4.54	\$27.24
			000972	SURGE PROTECTOR - POWER STRIP	1	EA	\$20.90	\$20.90
			001008	NAILS - 16D	1	LB	\$6.66	\$6.66
			001014	TAPE - MEASURE, 25'	1	EA	\$14.41	\$14.41
			001066	BOX - GENERAL USE	1	EA	\$90.02	\$90.02
			001095	FRAME - HACK SAW, W/BLADE	1	EA	\$8.20	\$8.20
			001166	SCREWDRIVER - COMBO, FLAT/CROSS TIP	3	EA	\$4.59	\$13.77
			001281	BLADE - HACKSAW	10	EA	\$1.22	\$12.20
			001386	WIRE - 16 GAUGE SOFT/HEAVY	1	CL	\$9.64	\$9.64
			002490	STAPLER - HEAVY DUTY	1	EA	\$25.15	\$25.15
			002491	STAPLES - HEAVY DUTY,1/2"	1	BX	\$7.04	\$7.04
002695	STONE - SHARPENING AXE	1	EA	\$10.07	\$10.07			
003309	RAG - WIPING (KIT ITEM)	1	LB	\$1.68	\$1.68			
TOTAL KIT COST								\$648.56
000390	KIT - FINANCE SECTION	\$1,256.68	000030	BATTERY - SIZE AA, 1.5 VOLT, PENLIGHT	1	PG	\$6.83	\$6.83
			000033	BATTERY - SIZE D, 1.5V,ALKALINE,GENERAL	1	PG	\$13.93	\$13.93

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000390	KIT - FINANCE SECTION	\$1,256.68		PURPOSE				
			000288	CLOCK - DIGITAL, BATTERY OPERATED,W/ALARM, 12/24 HOUR	1	EA	\$16.93	\$16.93
			000420	FORM,OF-304 - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT FUEL AND OIL ISSUE,(7/90)	5	PD	\$8.77	\$43.85
			000422	FORM - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT RENTAL USE ENVELOPE, OF-305	2	PG	\$21.41	\$42.82
			000447	PEN - BALLPOINT,BLUE	36	EA	\$0.76	\$27.36
			000766	ENVELOPE - BROWN, PLAIN 9 1/4" X 12"	50	EA	\$0.16	\$8.00
			000773	STAPLES - FOR DESK TYPE STAPLER	1	BX	\$1.44	\$1.44
			000776	CLIP - PAPER, APPROX 100 PER BG OR BX	1	BX	\$2.80	\$2.80
			000784	CLIP - BINDER, MEDIUM	2	BX	\$2.05	\$4.10
			000790	BOX - INTERFILE, LEGAL AND LETTER SIZE	2	EA	\$4.63	\$9.26
			000863	FORM - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT USE INVOICE, OF-286	1	PG	\$40.35	\$40.35
			000866	FORM - INCIDENT TIME REPORT, OF-288	1	PG	\$23.86	\$23.86
			000872	FORM,OF-297 - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SHIFT TICKET,(7/90)	25	PD	\$5.47	\$136.75
			000891	FORM,SF-261 - CREW TIME REPORT,(5/78)	25	BK	\$4.87	\$121.75
001039	HIGHLIGHTERS - 4-COLOR SET	1	SE	\$4.52	\$4.52			
001051	PAD - POST-IT-NOTE, 3 X 3	12	PD	\$1.24	\$14.88			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000390	KIT - FINANCE SECTION	\$1,256.68	001054	FORM - CLAIM FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY, AD-382	1	PG	\$5.04	\$5.04
			001065	CONTAINER - ALUMINUM I.D. 20.5 X 20.5 X 15	1	EA	\$323.09	\$323.09
			001078	FORM - EMPLOYEE CLAIM FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY, DI-570	1	PG	\$11.95	\$11.95
			001098	FORM - ENVELOPE, INCIDENT INJURY CASE FILE, OF-313	1	PG	\$43.35	\$43.35
			001099	FORM - ENVELOPE, INCIDENT CLAIMS CASE FILE, OF-314	1	PG	\$118.36	\$118.36
			001173	FORM - VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIPMENT PRE-USE INSPECTION, OF-296	1	BK	\$23.03	\$23.03
			001286	FORM - INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION, CONTINUED, OF-315A	1	PG	\$26.09	\$26.09
			001300	FORM - INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION, OF-315	1	PG	\$27.63	\$27.63
			001336	FORM - GENERAL MESSAGE, ICS-213	2	PG	\$20.27	\$40.54
			002113	FORM - COMMERCIAL RENTAL/SERVICE ENVELOPE	2	PG	\$33.28	\$66.56
			002501	LANTERN - CAMP, ELECTRIC, FLUORESCENT	1	EA	\$27.21	\$27.21
			002575	STAPLER - DESK	2	EA	\$9.14	\$18.28
003310	PAPER - COPIER, 8 1/2" X 11"	1	RM	\$6.12	\$6.12			
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,256.68

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000480	KIT - COFFEE HEATING	\$1,759.38	000381	SUGAR SUBSTITUTE - INDIVIDUAL PACKET	50	PG	\$0.03	\$1.50
			000465	CUP - PAPER, PLASTIC COATED, 8 OZ	1	BX	\$73.03	\$73.03
			000471	ASSEMBLY - FUEL LINE, COFFEE HEATING KIT	1	EA	\$169.47	\$169.47
			000473	WRENCH - ADJUSTABLE, 10"	2	EA	\$11.05	\$22.10
			000478	IGNITER - LONG HANDLE	2	EA	\$3.78	\$7.56
			000481	URN - COFFEE, 20 GL (75.7L) STAINLESS STEEL	1	EA	\$499.64	\$499.64
			000482	BASKET - FILTER, W/HANDLES	1	EA	\$209.25	\$209.25
			000483	FILTERS - PAPER, COFFEE BASKET, 23" X 9"	50	EA	\$0.11	\$5.50
			000484	STAND - COFFEE URN, RING TYPE	1	EA	\$35.35	\$35.35
			000485	RING - SEATING	1	EA	\$62.30	\$62.30
			000487	PAIL - POURING, STAINLESS STEEL, 12 QT (11.4L)	1	EA	\$24.15	\$24.15
			000488	STOVE - WATER HEATER, SINGLE BURNER	1	EA	\$156.09	\$156.09
			000490	WINDSHIELD - STOVE, WATER HEATER	1	EA	\$39.78	\$39.78
			000494	MITTS - OVEN, 14" LONG	1	PR	\$7.91	\$7.91
			000496	COFFEE - DRIP, APPROX 1 OR 2 POUND CANS	8	LB	\$8.85	\$70.80
			000497	SPOON - PLASTIC, 5" LONG	100	EA	\$0.26	\$26.00
000498	SUGAR - GRANULATED, INDIVIDUAL PACKETS	150	PG	\$0.02	\$3.00			
000499	CREAM - SUBSTITUTE, INDIVIDUAL PACKET, 3	100	PG	\$0.06	\$6.00			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000480	KIT - COFFEE HEATING	\$1,759.38		GRAMS				
			000500	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 22" X 22" X 36"	1	EA	\$19.11	\$19.11
			000676	FAUCETS - COFFEE URN, CHROME, 1/2" NPSH	2	EA	\$55.21	\$110.42
			001083	COVER - URN, COFFEE	1	EA	\$208.03	\$208.03
			001181	INSTRUCTIONS - COFFEE HEATING KIT (NFES 0480)	1	EA	\$0.74	\$0.74
			003300	BAG - GARBAGE LINER, PLASTIC, 30 GL	5	EA	\$0.33	\$1.65
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,759.38
000549	KIT - SHELTER, 20' OCTAGON	\$14,011.24	000092	RAMP - THRESHOLD, 46" DBL DOOR ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$179.30	\$179.30
			000096	CASE - TIE DOWN, HIGH WIND	1	EA	\$34.83	\$34.83
			000097	STRAP ASSEMBLY - HIGH WIND TIE DOWN	8	EA	\$49.54	\$396.32
			000103	CAP - VENT, SHELTER KIT	1	EA	\$300.11	\$300.11
			000104	DOOR - DOUBLE WIDE 46", SHELTER KIT	1	EA	\$1,381.56	\$1,381.56
			000106	STAKE - STEEL, 18", HIGH WIND	8	EA	\$17.15	\$137.20
			000119	CASE - DOOR, DOUBLE WIDE, 46"	1	EA	\$95.46	\$95.46
			000120	FLOOR - SHELTER 20' OCTAGON	1	EA	\$1,049.96	\$1,049.96
			000121	CONTAINER - ALUMINUM I.D. 90.7 X 20.5 X 16.8	1	EA	\$1,359.29	\$1,359.29
			000322	HAMMER - BLACKSMITH, 3-5 LBS (1.35KG - 2.25KG)	1	EA	\$27.55	\$27.55
000405	PANEL - RIGHT WALL, SOLID, 20'	1	EA	\$923.92	\$923.92			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000549	KIT - SHELTER, 20' OCTAGON	\$14,011.24	000408	PANEL - LEFT WALL, SOLID, 20'	1	EA	\$1,114.11	\$1,114.11
			000457	MAINFRAME - 20' OCTAGON	1	EA	\$2,015.82	\$2,015.82
			000461	BARS - EVE 20' OCTAGON	8	EA	\$75.03	\$600.24
			000463	COVER - ROOF, 20' OCTAGON	1	EA	\$1,430.93	\$1,430.93
			000467	BAR - BASE 20' OCTAGON	8	EA	\$48.26	\$386.08
			000472	PANEL - BACK WALL, SOLID, 20'	2	EA	\$891.90	\$1,783.80
			000555	INSTRUCTIONS - SHELTER KITS	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
			000556	BRACKET - TIE DOWN,V-CLIP	8	EA	\$7.64	\$61.12
			001065	CONTAINER - ALUMINUM I.D. 20.5 X 20.5 X 15	2	EA	\$323.09	\$646.18
007448	EXPANSION STRIP - SHELTER KIT	2	EA	\$43.73	\$87.46			
TOTAL KIT COST								\$14,011.24
000581	KIT - INSULATION, SHELTER, 20' OCTAGON	\$4,139.81	000503	PANEL - ROOF, INSULATION, 20' SHELTER	1	EA	\$1,538.74	\$1,538.74
			000504	PANEL - BACK WALL, INSULATION, 20' SHELTER	2	EA	\$558.34	\$1,116.68
			000505	PANEL - RIGHT WALL, INSULATION, 20' SHELTER	1	EA	\$536.92	\$536.92
			000506	PANEL - LEFT WALL, INSULATION, 20' SHELTER	1	EA	\$536.92	\$536.92
			000552	INSTRUCTIONS - INSULATION KITS	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
			001065	CONTAINER -	1	EA	\$323.09	\$323.09

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000581	KIT - INSULATION, SHELTER, 20' OCTAGON	\$4,139.81		ALUMINUM I.D. 20.5 X 20.5 X 15				
007448			EXPANSION STRIP - SHELTER KIT	2	EA	\$43.73	\$87.46	
TOTAL KIT COST								\$4,139.81
000760	KIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES, INCIDENT BASE	\$524.43	000035	CALCULATOR - POCKET, ARITHMETIC FUNCTIONS	4	EA	\$10.33	\$41.32
000268			PUNCH - PAPER,3 HOLE	1	EA	\$34.24	\$34.24	
000365			PEN - NYLON TIP, BLACK	3	EA	\$0.73	\$2.19	
000366			PEN - NYLON TIP, BLUE	3	EA	\$0.88	\$2.64	
000367			PEN - NYLON TIP, RED	3	EA	\$0.99	\$2.97	
000447			PEN - BALLPOINT,BLUE	36	EA	\$0.76	\$27.36	
000448			PAD - WRITING, AD-777, DI-5A OR EQUAL	12	PD	\$0.94	\$11.28	
000605			WIPES - CLEANING,COMPUTER SCREEN	1	BX	\$11.99	\$11.99	
000615			FILE - EXPANDO, MULTI-POCKET, LETTER SIZE	3	EA	\$14.58	\$43.74	
000639			TAPE - CORRECTION	4	EA	\$2.56	\$10.24	
000763			TAPE - PAINTERS, BLUE, 2"	4	RO	\$7.03	\$28.12	
000764			PAD - RULED TABLET	4	PD	\$2.01	\$8.04	
000765			FOLDER - FILE, 9 1/2" X 12"	25	EA	\$0.28	\$7.00	
000766			ENVELOPE - BROWN, PLAIN 9 1/4" X 12"	50	EA	\$0.16	\$8.00	
000767			PENCIL - MECHANICAL	24	EA	\$1.70	\$40.80	
000768	MARKER - FELT TIP, 3 COLORS	3	SE	\$2.39	\$7.17			
000769	TAPE - CELLULOSE, W/DISPENSER	4	RO	\$1.90	\$7.60			
000771	CLIPBOARD - 9" X 12	4	EA	\$2.69	\$10.76			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000760	KIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES, INCIDENT BASE	\$524.43		1/2"				
000773			STAPLES - FOR DESK TYPE STAPLER	1	BX	\$1.44	\$1.44	
000776			CLIP - PAPER, APPROX 100 PER BG OR BX	2	BX	\$2.80	\$5.60	
000781			PORTFOLIO - DOUBLE POCKET	4	EA	\$0.66	\$2.64	
000783			RULER - 12"	1	EA	\$1.49	\$1.49	
000784			CLIP - BINDER, MEDIUM	2	BX	\$2.05	\$4.10	
000786			BANDS - RUBBER, ASSORTED	1	BG	\$1.70	\$1.70	
000787			SHEARS - OFFICE, 7" TO 9"	1	EA	\$9.26	\$9.26	
000790			BOX - INTERFILE, LEGAL AND LETTER SIZE	1	EA	\$4.63	\$4.63	
001035			JACKET - FILING, 1 3/4", 2 POCKET, LETTER	10	EA	\$3.97	\$39.70	
001039			HIGHLIGHTERS - 4-COLOR SET	2	SE	\$4.52	\$9.04	
001046			PIN - PUSH, ASSORTED COLORS	1	BX	\$3.04	\$3.04	
001051			PAD - POST-IT-NOTE, 3 X 3	12	PD	\$1.24	\$14.88	
001073			MARKER - DRY ERASE	1	SE	\$3.60	\$3.60	
001075			REMOVER - STAPLE, OFFICE	2	EA	\$1.32	\$2.64	
002006			CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 23" X 19" X 10"	1	EA	\$6.23	\$6.23	
002490			STAPLER - HEAVY DUTY	1	EA	\$25.15	\$25.15	
002491			STAPLES - HEAVY DUTY, 1/2"	1	BX	\$7.04	\$7.04	
002558			PUNCH - PAPER SINGLE HOLE	1	EA	\$2.13	\$2.13	
002575			STAPLER - DESK	2	EA	\$9.14	\$18.28	
003309	RAG - WIPING (KIT ITEM)	1	LB	\$1.68	\$1.68			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000760	KIT - OFFICE SUPPLIES, INCIDENT BASE	\$524.43	009498	FLASHDRIVE - USB, 64 - 128 GB	10	EA	\$5.47	\$54.70
TOTAL KIT COST								\$524.43
000910	KIT - LOGISTICS SECTION	\$909.89	000030	BATTERY - SIZE AA, 1.5 VOLT, PENLIGHT	1	PG	\$6.83	\$6.83
			000033	BATTERY - SIZE D, 1.5V,ALKALINE,GENERAL PURPOSE	1	PG	\$13.93	\$13.93
			000216	TAG - SHIPPING (BLANK)	100	EA	\$0.26	\$26.00
			000279	RIBBON - FLAGGING, RED, 1" WIDE	1	RO	\$1.35	\$1.35
			000370	FORM,9120-1 - RADIO STATION LOG	1	PD	\$4.13	\$4.13
			000420	FORM,OF-304 - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT FUEL AND OIL ISSUE,(7/90)	6	PD	\$8.77	\$52.62
			000422	FORM - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT RENTAL USE ENVELOPE, OF-305	1	PG	\$21.41	\$21.41
			000468	COUNTER - HAND-HELD	1	EA	\$7.24	\$7.24
			000725	FORM,FS6400-17 - TAG, WARNING	25	EA	\$0.14	\$3.50
			000790	BOX - INTERFILE, LEGAL AND LETTER SIZE	1	EA	\$4.63	\$4.63
			000863	FORM - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT USE INVOICE, OF-286	1	PG	\$40.35	\$40.35
			000872	FORM,OF-297 - EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SHIFT TICKET,(7/90)	12	PD	\$5.47	\$65.64
001055	THERMOMETER - PROBE, FOOD, 0 - 270	1	EA	\$8.35	\$8.35			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000910	KIT - LOGISTICS SECTION	\$909.89		DEGREE				
			001065	CONTAINER - ALUMINUM I.D. 20.5 X 20.5 X 15	1	EA	\$323.09	\$323.09
			001120	BINDER - SAFETY DATA SHEET, YELLOW, 1", 3-RING, 8 1/2" X 11"	1	EA	\$5.70	\$5.70
			001173	FORM - VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIPMENT PRE-USE INSPECTION, OF-296	1	BK	\$23.03	\$23.03
			001251	FORM - INCIDENT DEMOB VEHICLE SAFETY INSPECTION, ICS-212	2	PG	\$27.62	\$55.24
			001286	FORM - INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION, CONTINUED, OF-315A	1	PG	\$26.09	\$26.09
			001300	FORM - INCIDENT REPLACEMENT REQUISITION, OF-315	1	PG	\$27.63	\$27.63
			001336	FORM - GENERAL MESSAGE, ICS-213	2	PG	\$20.27	\$40.54
			001342	FORM - RESOURCE STATUS CARD, HEADER, GREY, ICS-219-1	2	PG	\$10.35	\$20.70
			001352	SORTER - CARD, "T"	2	EA	\$26.74	\$53.48
			001472	FORM, OF-316 - INTERAGENCY INCIDENT WAYBILL (4/00)	1	PG	\$17.85	\$17.85
			001473	FORM,OF316-A - INTERAGENCY INCIDENT WAYBILL,CONT (4/00)	1	PG	\$23.91	\$23.91
			002099	FORM - ACCOUNTABLE PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT RECORD/TRANSFER TAG, WHITE, ICS-219-WF	1	PG	\$9.44	\$9.44
			002501	LANTERN - CAMP,	1	EA	\$27.21	\$27.21

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
000910	KIT - LOGISTICS SECTION	\$909.89		ELECTRIC, FLUORESCENT				
TOTAL KIT COST								\$909.89
000970	KIT - SECURITY FENCE	\$115.72	000453	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 73" X 12" X 12"	1	EA	\$14.75	\$14.75
			000608	FENCE - BARRICADE, PLASTIC, 4' X 100'	1	RO	\$34.57	\$34.57
			000609	POST - FENCE,NOTCHED FIBERGLASS/METAL, 60"-72"	10	EA	\$6.24	\$62.40
			000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	100	EA	\$0.04	\$4.00
TOTAL KIT COST								\$115.72
001024	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 1	\$1,812.66	000453	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 73" X 12" X 12"	1	EA	\$14.75	\$14.75
			000587	DRIVER - FENCE POST	1	EA	\$41.61	\$41.61
			000730	POST, U CHANNEL - SIGN	16	EA	\$10.90	\$174.40
			001121	SIGN, FIRE CAMP - SQUARE ROLL UP	3	EA	\$101.93	\$305.79
			001122	SIGN, HELI-BASE - SQUARE ROLL UP	1	EA	\$101.93	\$101.93
			001123	SIGN, STAGING AREA - SQUARE ROLL UP	1	EA	\$101.93	\$101.93
			001124	SIGN, INCIDENT BASE - SQUARE ROLL UP	2	EA	\$101.93	\$203.86
			001125	SIGN, PARKING AREA - SQUARE ROLL UP	1	EA	\$101.93	\$101.93
			001126	SIGN, END FIRE ACTIVITY - SQUARE ROLL UP	2	EA	\$106.00	\$212.00
			001141	SIGN, FIRE ACTIVITY AHEAD - DIAMOND ROLL UP	2	EA	\$92.41	\$184.82
001142	SIGN, FIRE TRAFFIC ENTERING ROAD -	4	EA	\$92.41	\$369.64			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
001024	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 1	\$1,812.66		DIAMOND ROLL UP				
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,812.66
001025	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 2	\$1,501.01	000052	CORD - COTTON BRAIDED, 1/8" X 100'	1	HK	\$5.01	\$5.01
			000394	TIE WRAPS - ONE WAY, 15" - 17"	20	EA	\$0.09	\$1.80
			000415	WINGNUT - 5/16"	40	EA	\$0.27	\$10.80
			000619	TAPE - ELECTRICAL, PLASTIC, 3/4" X 36 YD	3	RO	\$4.32	\$12.96
			000694	WASHER - 5/16"	80	EA	\$0.08	\$6.40
			000746	BOLT - 5/16" X 2 1/8"	40	EA	\$0.44	\$17.60
			000787	SHEARS - OFFICE, 7" TO 9"	1	EA	\$9.26	\$9.26
			000983	CLAMP - ADAPTER, ROAD SIGN	16	EA	\$25.14	\$402.24
			001146	SIGN, SINGLE DROP POINT - CORRUGATED PLASTIC	10	EA	\$23.10	\$231.00
			001147	SIGN, MULTIPLE DROP POINT - CORRUGATED PLASTIC	2	EA	\$32.62	\$65.24
			001148	SIGN, ARROW, DROP POINT - CORRUGATED PLASTIC	10	EA	\$20.39	\$203.90
			001192	PATCH, EMERGENCY - OVERLAY	4	EA	\$25.82	\$103.28
			001193	PATCH, BLANK - OVERLAY	6	EA	\$25.82	\$154.92
			001194	PATCH, ARROW SYMBOL - OVERLAY	6	EA	\$25.82	\$154.92
001195	PATCH, SLOW - OVERLAY	4	EA	\$23.86	\$95.44			
001240	INSTRUCTIONS - ROAD SIGN KIT	1	EA	\$0.60	\$0.60			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
001025	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 2	\$1,501.01	001242	VEST - HIGH VISIBILITY, ANSI CLASS II	2	EA	\$7.93	\$15.86
			001306	GUIDE - INCIDENT SIGN INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$3.55	\$3.55
			002006	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 23" X 19" X 10"	1	EA	\$6.23	\$6.23
TOTAL KIT COST								\$1,501.01
001026	KIT - ROAD SIGN	\$3,313.67	001024	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 1	1	KT	\$1,812.66	\$1,812.66
			001025	KIT - SUBKIT OF ROAD SIGN KIT (NFES 1026), BOX 2	1	KT	\$1,501.01	\$1,501.01
TOTAL KIT COST								\$3,313.67
001031	KIT - SIGN, INCIDENT BASE	\$530.28	000177	SIGN - DANGER NO SMOKING, POLYVINYL, 14" X 11"	3	EA	\$8.52	\$25.56
			000178	SIGN - DIRECTION ARROW, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	5	EA	\$1.47	\$7.35
			000184	SIGN - ADA PARKING, POLYVINYL, 12" x 16"	3	EA	\$2.96	\$8.88
			000185	SIGN - PARKING, POLYVINYL, 14" X 10"	5	EA	\$7.55	\$37.75
			000186	SIGN - NO PARKING, POLYVINYL, 14" X 10"	5	EA	\$8.73	\$43.65
			000189	SIGN - BLANK, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	100	EA	\$0.92	\$92.00
			000196	SIGN - DANGER KEEP OUT, POLYVINYL, 14" X 10"	3	EA	\$6.51	\$19.53
			000197	SIGN - RESTROOM WOMEN, WHITE TAG, 12" X 12"	2	EA	\$4.32	\$8.64
			000373	PLACARD - FLAMMABLE GAS 2, 10.75" X 10.75"	4	EA	\$1.48	\$5.92
			000374	PLACARD - FLAMMABLE	4	EA	\$2.39	\$9.56

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
001031	KIT - SIGN, INCIDENT BASE	\$530.28		3, 10.75" X 10.75"				
			000376	PLACARD - FLAMMABLE SOLID 4, POLYVINYL, 10.75" X 10.75"	4	EA	\$1.48	\$5.92
			000377	PLACARD - OXIDIZER 5.1, POLYVINYL, 10.75" X 10.75"	4	EA	\$1.43	\$5.72
			000591	PLACARD - DANGEROUS 4, 10.75" X 10.75"	4	EA	\$0.95	\$3.80
			000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	25	EA	\$0.04	\$1.00
			000768	MARKER - FELT TIP, 3 COLORS	4	SE	\$2.39	\$9.56
			001066	BOX - GENERAL USE	1	EA	\$90.02	\$90.02
			002490	STAPLER - HEAVY DUTY	2	EA	\$25.15	\$50.30
			002491	STAPLES - HEAVY DUTY, 1/2"	4	BX	\$7.04	\$28.16
			002752	SIGN - FACILITIES UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.31	\$1.31
			002754	SIGN - CHECK-IN, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	4	EA	\$1.16	\$4.64
			002756	SIGN - COMMUNICATIONS UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.28	\$1.28
			002760	SIGN - DOCUMENTATION UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.15	\$1.15
			002762	SIGN - FINANCE, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	2	EA	\$1.16	\$2.32
			002764	SIGN - GROUND SUPPORT UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.39	\$1.39
002768	SIGN - INFORMATION OFFICER, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.40	\$1.40			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
001031	KIT - SIGN, INCIDENT BASE	\$530.28	002770	SIGN - LOGISTICS, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.12	\$1.12
			002771	SIGN - FIRST AID, POLYVINYL, 14" x 11"	2	EA	\$8.07	\$16.14
			002773	SIGN - PLANNING, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.15	\$1.15
			002774	SIGN - RESOURCE UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.11	\$1.11
			002775	SIGN - SAFETY OFFICER, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.08	\$1.08
			002776	SIGN - SECURITY, WHITE TAG, 14" x 11"	1	EA	\$1.36	\$1.36
			002777	SIGN - SITUATION UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.12	\$1.12
			002779	SIGN - SUPPLY UNIT, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.12	\$1.12
			002781	SIGN - TIME RECORDER, WHITE TAG, 14" X 11"	1	EA	\$1.15	\$1.15
			003168	SIGN - CAUTION ROAD CLOSED, POLYVINYL, 14" X 10"	4	EA	\$9.53	\$38.12
TOTAL KIT COST								\$530.28
001050	KIT - BELT, WEATHER	\$171.26	000448	PAD - WRITING, AD-777, DI-5A OR EQUAL	1	PD	\$0.94	\$0.94
			001002	PENCIL - WOODEN #2	2	EA	\$0.18	\$0.36
			001154	CASE - BELT WEATHER KIT	1	EA	\$26.50	\$26.50
			001155	ANEMOMETER - HAND, WIND SPEED INDICATOR	1	EA	\$40.08	\$40.08
			001156	PSYCHROMETER - SLING W/HUMIDITY CALCULATOR	1	EA	\$54.36	\$54.36
			001157	BOTTLE - WATER, 1 1/4 OZ, PLASTIC	1	EA	\$2.14	\$2.14
			001159	FORM - MOBILE FIRE WEATHER OBSERVER'S	1	PD	\$5.60	\$5.60

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
001050	KIT - BELT, WEATHER	\$171.26		RECORD, OF-251				
			001177	FORMS, BUNDLE, B-O-6 (A-E) HUMIDITY AND DEW POINT TABLES	1	BD	\$0.55	\$0.55
			001814	COMPASS - SMOKE CHASER	1	EA	\$13.62	\$13.62
TOTAL KIT COST								\$171.26
002990	KIT - RECORD RETENTION	\$310.99	000500	CARTON - FIBERBOARD, 22" X 22" X 36"	1	EA	\$19.11	\$19.11
			000826	LABELS - IMT	4	SE	\$2.43	\$9.72
			000829	FOLDER - FILE, STANDARD, 1/5 CUT	3	BX	\$11.42	\$34.26
			000832	FOLDER - HANGING FILE WITH 1/5 CUT PLASTIC TABS	4	BX	\$14.20	\$56.80
			000833	BOX - HANGING FILE - 12 GL, 21 1/2" X 15" X 12 1/2"	8	EA	\$22.21	\$177.68
			000938	INSTRUCTIONS IMT - W/GUIDANCE, EXAMPLES, DOCUMENTATION AND FEEDBACK	2	SE	\$6.71	\$13.42
TOTAL KIT COST								\$310.99
005839	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, TEST	\$76.22	009410	BAG - COTTON, TOOL, 7" X 11"	1	EA	\$15.99	\$15.99
			009470	MULTIMETER - DIGITAL	1	EA	\$28.04	\$28.04
			009471	ANALYZER - BATTERY	1	EA	\$31.95	\$31.95
			009474	APPLICATOR - COTTON TIP, NON-STERILE, DISPOSABLE	12	EA	\$0.02	\$0.24
TOTAL KIT COST								\$76.22
005840	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, E-SAMPLER	\$15,508.53	000071	TAPE - DUCT, 2" X 60 YD	1	RO	\$7.17	\$7.17
			000321	HAMMER - CLAW, 16 OZ	1	EA	\$10.06	\$10.06
			000538	PIN - PANEL, HOLD DOWN, 8" LONG	3	EA	\$0.45	\$1.35

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
005840	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, E-SAMPLER	\$15,508.53	000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	25	EA	\$0.04	\$1.00
			000771	CLIPBOARD - 9" X 12 1/2"	1	EA	\$2.69	\$2.69
			001172	CORD - EXTENSION, 100', AWG, 12/3 WIRE	1	EA	\$84.31	\$84.31
			002401	RIBBON - FLAGGING, DARK PINK, 1" WIDE	1	RO	\$2.12	\$2.12
			005835	MANUAL - E-SAMPLER OPERATIONS	1	PG	\$12.40	\$12.40
			005836	CABLE - ANTENNA, COAXIAL, 3'	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00
			005842	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, TOOL ROLL	1	KT	\$77.79	\$77.79
			007204	BATTERY - INTERNAL	1	EA	\$56.44	\$56.44
			007205	RH JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$147.25	\$147.25
			009457	SMOKE MONITOR - E-SAMPLER	1	EA	\$4,857.75	\$4,857.75
			009461	TRANSMITTER - FTS GOES	1	EA	\$5,454.00	\$5,454.00
			009512	ANTENNA - GOES	1	EA	\$748.70	\$748.70
			009513	SENSOR - HUMIDITY	1	EA	\$675.66	\$675.66
			009514	SPEED - AND DIRECTION, WIND	1	EA	\$650.52	\$650.52
			009515	TRIPOD - W/CROSS ARM & PSB	1	EA	\$323.75	\$323.75
			009516	INLET - TSP	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00
			009517	CUTOFF - PM 2.5	1	EA	\$310.88	\$310.88
			009518	POWER - SUPPLY	1	EA	\$286.72	\$286.72
			009519	CASE - TRIPOD	1	EA	\$310.63	\$310.63
			009520	CASE - PELICAN, PLASTIC, 32" X 20" X 12"	2	EA	\$693.13	\$1,386.26
009521	INSTRUCTIONS - E-SAMPLER SETUP	1	PG	\$3.00	\$3.00			
009530	U-BOLT - 1/4" X 2 1/16" X 3 7/16" W/ 1/4" - 20	1	EA	\$2.61	\$2.61			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
005840	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, E-SAMPLER	\$15,508.53		WING NUTS				
			009531	HEX BOLT - 1/4" - 20 X 2 1/2" STD W/1/4" - 20 WING NUT	1	EA	\$1.47	\$1.47
TOTAL KIT COST								\$15,508.53
005841	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, E-BAM	\$24,023.14	000071	TAPE - DUCT, 2" X 60 YD	1	RO	\$7.17	\$7.17
			000321	HAMMER - CLAW, 16 OZ	1	EA	\$10.06	\$10.06
			000538	PIN - PANEL, HOLD DOWN, 8" LONG	3	EA	\$0.45	\$1.35
			000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	25	EA	\$0.04	\$1.00
			000771	CLIPBOARD - 9" X 12 1/2"	1	EA	\$2.69	\$2.69
			001172	CORD - EXTENSION, 100', AWG, 12/3 WIRE	1	EA	\$84.31	\$84.31
			002401	RIBBON - FLAGGING, DARK PINK, 1" WIDE	1	RO	\$2.12	\$2.12
			005834	MANUAL - E-BAM OPERATIONS	1	PG	\$15.20	\$15.20
			005836	CABLE - ANTENNA, COAXIAL, 3'	1	EA	\$20.00	\$20.00
			005842	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, TOOL ROLL	1	KT	\$77.79	\$77.79
			007205	RH JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$147.25	\$147.25
			009461	TRANSMITTER - FTS GOES	1	EA	\$5,454.00	\$5,454.00
			009512	ANTENNA - GOES	1	EA	\$748.70	\$748.70
			009513	SENSOR - HUMIDITY	1	EA	\$675.66	\$675.66
			009514	SPEED - AND DIRECTION, WIND	1	EA	\$650.52	\$650.52
			009515	TRIPOD - W/CROSS ARM & PSB	1	EA	\$323.75	\$323.75
			009516	INLET - TSP	1	EA	\$74.00	\$74.00
009517	CUTOFF - PM 2.5	1	EA	\$310.88	\$310.88			
009518	POWER - SUPPLY	1	EA	\$286.72	\$286.72			

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
005841	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, E-BAM	\$24,023.14	009519	CASE - TRIPOD	1	EA	\$310.63	\$310.63
			009520	CASE - PELICAN, PLASTIC, 32" X 20" X 12"	2	EA	\$693.13	\$1,386.26
			009525	CASE - PELICAN, PLASTIC, 32" X 24" X 20"	1	EA	\$587.50	\$587.50
			009526	INSTRUCTIONS - E-BAM	1	PG	\$3.00	\$3.00
			009527	SMOKE MONITOR - E-BAM	1	EA	\$12,241.25	\$12,241.25
			009528	TAPE - FILTER	1	RO	\$52.25	\$52.25
			009529	TUBE - INLET	1	EA	\$95.00	\$95.00
			009530	U-BOLT - 1/4" X 2 1/16" X 3 7/16" W/ 1/4" - 20 WING NUTS	1	EA	\$2.61	\$2.61
			009531	HEX BOLT - 1/4" - 20 X 2 1/2" STD W/1/4" - 20 WING NUT	1	EA	\$1.47	\$1.47
009540	SENSOR - TEMPERATURE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00			
TOTAL KIT COST								\$24,023.14
005842	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, TOOL ROLL	\$77.79	000332	WRENCH - ADJUSTABLE, 6"	1	EA	\$15.56	\$15.56
			000347	CASE - CHAIN SAW, TOOL ROLL	1	EA	\$26.44	\$26.44
			001166	SCREWDRIVER - COMBO, FLAT/CROSS TIP	1	EA	\$4.59	\$4.59
			001814	COMPASS - SMOKE CHASER	1	EA	\$13.62	\$13.62
			007086	WRENCH - 7/16" COMBINATION	1	EA	\$2.48	\$2.48
			009522	HEX KEY - T-HANDLE 5/64", 6" LENGTH	1	EA	\$4.42	\$4.42
			009523	HEX KEY - T-HANDLE BALL END 5/32", 6" LENGTH	1	EA	\$6.60	\$6.60
			009530	U-BOLT - 1/4" X 2 1/16" X 3 7/16" W/ 1/4" - 20	1	EA	\$2.61	\$2.61

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
005842	KIT - SMOKE MONITOR, TOOL ROLL	\$77.79		WING NUTS				
			009531	HEX BOLT - 1/4" - 20 X 2 1/2" STD W/1/4" - 20 WING NUT	1	EA	\$1.47	\$1.47
TOTAL KIT COST								\$77.79
006050	KIT - LIGHTING, FLOOD	\$165.44	000560	CORD - EXTENSION, 50', AWG, 12/3 WIRE	2	EA	\$41.05	\$82.10
			000624	FLOODLIGHT - ASSEMBLY,2 HEAD, HALOGEN, 1000 WATT, W/BULB	1	EA	\$47.07	\$47.07
			000625	BULB - HALOGEN,500 WATT,FOR FLOODLIGHT ASSY	2	EA	\$4.14	\$8.28
			000645	CARTON - FIBERBOARD,42" X 13 1/2" X 14"	1	EA	\$11.93	\$11.93
			000825	STAKES - TENT, METAL	3	EA	\$1.45	\$4.35
			001043	ROPE - GUY, 25' X 1/4", MANILA, W/TENSION DOWELS	3	EA	\$3.90	\$11.70
			001135	INSTRUCTIONS - FLOOD LIGHTING KIT,NFES 6050	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
TOTAL KIT COST								\$165.44
006051	KIT - LIGHTING, MULTI-LIGHT CORD	\$746.54	000248	PLIERS - SLIP JOINT 8" LONG	1	EA	\$8.28	\$8.28
			000558	BULB, LED, A19, 13-15W, DAMP RATED	29	EA	\$3.81	\$110.49
			000560	CORD - EXTENSION, 50', AWG, 12/3 WIRE	3	EA	\$41.05	\$123.15
			000563	CORD - LIGHT, 50', MULTISOCKET, AWG, 12/3 WIRE	5	EA	\$95.30	\$476.50
			000610	TIE - ONE-WAY SELF-LOCKING, 7" LONG	25	EA	\$0.04	\$1.00
			000645	CARTON - FIBERBOARD,42" X 13	1	EA	\$11.93	\$11.93

Report Sorted By : Component Item

KIT ID	DESCRIPTION	KIT UNIT COST	COMPONENT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	COMP UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
006051	KIT - LIGHTING, MULTI-LIGHT CORD	\$746.54		1/2" X 14"				
			001136	INSTRUCTIONS - MULTI-LIGHTING KIT,NFES 6051	1	EA	\$0.01	\$0.01
			003305	CORD - NYLON, 1/8" X 100'	3	HK	\$4.50	\$13.50
			003309	RAG - WIPING (KIT ITEM)	1	LB	\$1.68	\$1.68
TOTAL KIT COST								\$746.54